
16,967 -4.3 1,243 1,162 -6.5

2,703 -5.8 Adult 1,130 1,063 -5.9

14,264 -4.0 Juvenile 113 99 -12.4

2,949.7 -5.3 Male 970 916 -5.6

469.9 -6.8 Female 273 246 -9.9

2,479.8 -5.0 2,756 2,607 -5.4

Adult 2,206 2,029 -8.0

Juvenile 550 578 5.1

Male 1,846 1,763 -4.5

Female 910 844 -7.3

25 25.0 13,598 15,176 11.6

Firearm 15 -11.8 Adult 12,011 13,687 14.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 3 200.0 Juvenile 1,587 1,489 -6.2

Hands/Fists/Feet 1 -50.0 Male 9,900 10,918 10.3

Other 6 Female 3,698 4,258 15.1

235 -7.8 17,597 18,945 7.7

Firearm 3

Knife/Cutting Instr. 3 -50.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 161 -26.1

Other 68 119.4

396 -12.2 6 10 66.7

Firearm 100 -30.1 0 2

Knife/Cutting Instr. 28 -3.4 63 85 34.9

Hands/Fists/Feet 243 -0.8 26 20 -23.1

Other 25 -26.5 745 713 -4.3

2,047 -4.5 3 10 233.3

Firearm 577 3.0 3,391 3,299 -2.7

Knife/Cutting Instr. 308 -18.3 63 37 -41.3

Hands/Fists/Feet 379 -14.3 14 16 14.3

Other 783 2.4 4,311 4,192 -2.8

2,651 -18.4

Forced Entry 1,042 -24.3

No Forced Entry 1,424 -13.5

Attempted Entry 185 -18.1

10,588 1.3

Pocket Picking 34 -65.7

Purse Snatching 55 -25.7

Shoplifting 1,996 1.7

From Motor Vehicle 3,237 7.8

Motor Vehicle Parts 615 10.6

Bicycles 458 8.5

From Building 1,564 4.4

From Coin Oper. Dev. 32 33.3

All Other 2,597 -7.8

1,025 -11.2

16,967 -4.3
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The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2017.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 3/22/2018.

Total Index Crime 17,727 Violent Offense Arrests

Total Violent Crime 2,870

Total Property Crime 14,857

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2016 2017
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2016 2017

Percent 

Change

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2016 2017 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 3,115.9

Violent Crime Rate 504.5

Property Crime Rate 2,611.4

Rape 255 TOTAL ARRESTS

0

Murder 20 Part II Offense Arrests

17

1

2

6 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

218
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2016 2017 Percent 

Change31

0

245 Fondling

34 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 2,144 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 451 Murder

143 Manslaughter

29 Rape

Burglary 3,249

1,377 Property Information Values

560 Simple Assault

377 Threat/Intimidation

442 Simple Stalking

1,646
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

226 VALUE VALUE

765 TOTAL OFFENSES

74 Clothing & Furs 269,348 56,956

1,962 Motor Vehicles 13,901,469 9,996,472

10,454 Currency, Note, Etc. 2,488,571 306,202

99 Jewelry, Precious Metals 2,475,656 144,848

75,797

1,498 Household Goods 423,356 25,225

3,002 Office Equipment 298,025 19,277

556 TVs, Radios, Stereos 336,245 31,996

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 1,154 Miscellaneous 6,574,439 1,244,044

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 17,727 TOTAL VALUES 27,491,703 11,970,546

24 Consumable Goods 283,826 69,729

2,817 Livestock 2,500 0

422 Firearms 438,268



0

0

TOTAL 1,144

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
605

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

291

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
248

VEHICLE RECOVERY

6

ARSON

1

1

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

2

TOTAL INHABITED

6

6

0

0

1

2

0

14

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

8

0

3

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

44

TOTAL ABANDONED

1

0

0

0

0

4

3

12

10

6

852

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

4

1

21

9

480

6

1,634

1

2

2,158

15

1

138

2

680

Other

0

0

1

2

268

Cohabitant

0

0

19

1

192

5

817

6

3

1,043

5

8

61

0

189

Other Family

2

0

472

Sibling

1

0

6

6

47

0

284

4

0

348

4

100

0

336

1

Child

2

1

28

0

8

5

752

Parent

0

0

1

0

56

1

392

7

0

457

11

0

119

2

601

Spouse

5

1

20

713

10

3,299

37

16

4,192

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

Brevard County

575,211

-2.7

-5.0

7.6

-0.3

-7.6

-5.7

3.1

-5.8

15,393

14,509

14,956

Property 

Crime % Change Population

January - December 2017

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2013

2014

2015

-6.9

-5.6

3.8

18,209

17,183

17,834

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

-7.3

-6.3

17,727 14,857

14,264

-0.7

-4.0

548,424

552,427

561,714

568,919

1.1

3,320.2

3,110.5

3,174.9

3,115.9

2,949.72017

.

16,967 -4.3

2,816

2,674

2,878

2,870

2,703

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

2.1

-1.9

-5.3

0.5

0.7

1.7

1.32016 -0.6

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

10

2

85


